

Amendment No. 1 (hereafter the "Amendment")

to Purchase Contract No. S17/221F for the public contract called

"MBE Apparatus" (hereafter the "Contract")

signed on 16th November 2017 between the parties:

Fyzikální ústav AV ČR, v. v. i.,

with offices: Na Slovance 1999/2, 182 21 Praha 8, represented by: RNDr. Michael Prouza, Ph.D., Director,

Registered in the register of public research institutions of the Ministry of Education, Youth and

Sports of the Czech Republic.

Bank:

Account No.: IBAN: / SWIFT (BIC):

ID No.: 68378271

Tax ID No.: CZ68378271

(hereinafter the "Buyer")

and

Dr. Eberl MBE-Komponenten GmbH,

with seat: Josef-Beyerle-Strasse 18/1, 71263 Weil der Stadt (Germany), represented by: Dr. Karl Eberl, Chief Executive Officer, registered in district court Stuttgart (Amtsgericht Stuttgart).

Bank:

Account No.: IBAN / SWIFT CODE:

ID No.: HRB No. 252157 Tax ID No.: DE 128 221 218

(hereinafter the "Seller"),

(the Buyer and the Seller are hereinafter jointly referred to as the "Parties" and each of them individually as a "Party").





1. Subject of the Amendment

The subject of this Amendment is the extension of the subject-matter of the Contract, namely modification of UHV chamber for heated station. The modification is specified in detail in Annex No. 1 hereto.

2. Price and payment:

- 2.1. Price of the modification based on Annex No. 1 of this Amendment is 3,100.oo € excl. VAT.
- 2.2. The Seller shall be entitled to invoice the price along with the third part of the purchase price according to Section 5.3.3 of the Contract.
- 3. The Parties declare that as a result of this change does not imply any of the Parties damage.
- **4.** Other provisions of the Contract remain unchanged.
- **5.** This Amendment is drawn up in three (3) counterparts, each of which is deemed to be the original. The Buyer shall receive two (2) counterparts, the Seller shall receive one (1) counterpart.
- **6.** The following Annex forms an integral part of the Amendment:

Annex No. 1: Q U O T A T I O N - Up-grade Heated Station

In Prague on 28. 8. 2018	In Weil der Stadt on 21. 8. 2018		
For the Buyer: Fyzikální ústav AV ČR, v. v. i.	For the Seller: Dr. Eberl MBE-Komponenten GmbH		
RNDr. Michael Prouza, Ph.D.	Dr. Karl Eberl		
Director	Chief Evecutive Officer		







MBE-Komponenten GmbH | Josef-Beyerle-Str. 18/1 | D-71263 Weil der Stadt

Academy of Sciences of the Czech Republic Institute of Physics Cukrovarnická Site

Cukrovarnická 10/112 162 00 PRAHA 6 CZECH REPUBLIC

Telefon : Telefax : Telefa

QUOTATION

Up-grade Heated Station

Dr. Eberl MBE-Komponenten GmbH Josef-Beyerle-Str. 18/1 D-71263 Weil der Stadt Germany

Tel: +49 7033 6937-0 Fax: +49 7033 6937-290 sales@mbe-components.com www.mbe-components.com

 Date
 14.08.2018 Page 1/1

 Reference No.
 2188889 / MB

 Your VAT
 CZ68378271

 Our VAT
 DE128221218

 Our sign
 Eberl -218

 Delivery Date
 t.b.d.

Pos	Qty.	Description	Price	Total
(1)	1 pc.	Modification of UHV chamber for heated station increased size, and two source flanges for evaporation sources DN 40 or DN 63 CF Remark: The design drawing will be presented for customer approval	3.100,00 on	3.100,00 EUR
			Total invoice amount	3.100,00 EUR

Terms of delivery DAP (Delivered At Place)

Payment conditions 30 days net.

Delivery together with MBE system

Quotation valid 2 months after date of quotation.

Our General terms and Conditions of Sale (www.mbe-components.com/info-service/general-terms-and-conditions-of-sale.pdf) are valid.

Thank you for your inquiry.

Yours sincerely

Banken: IBAN:

Dr. Eberl MBE-Komponenten GmbH Geschäftsführer/CEO: Dr. Karl Eberl Amtsgericht/district court Stuttgart HRB 252157 USt-ID/VAT no.: DE 128 221 218